[FRESH PERMIT)
Date of Approval - 06-Dec-2024
'

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,CHAPRA RTA FER AR
il s
‘%i«?r FORM P.St.S. E t'g’ ARES ”g,d]
[See Rule 73 (7)(1)] %ir }‘15”'3
& mg’gﬁ PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT) ;tf-{':l}‘ Al 1
RergTe Wt PART-A Er e .524*’

BR2024-SC-2685A

1. Permit No \\%

2. Name Of The Permit Holder /)'r\ ALOK KUMAR PANDEY

3. Name of FatherHusband «° S/0-RAMEKBAL PANDEY |
AT-PAKDI DUMARIA AT-PAKDI DUMARIA DUMARIYA, Bihar Purba

4. Address
Champaran-845423
5(1) Registration Mark of the Vehicle BR0O5PB5361
(ii) Make/Model TATAMOTORS LTD/STARBUS 32+D LP 710/45
(i) Chassis Number MAT513304LFN05277
(iv) Engine Number ' 4SPCR16NZX621782
(v) Class of Vehicle Bus
24-Mar-2021

(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service Type

(vii) Name of Financier,if any,with whom the Vehicle is under
Hire Purchase aggrement

Select Service Type
TATA MOTORS FINANCE LIMITED

6.(1) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed 0
(i) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed 33
0

(iif) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed
7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

ROUTE DETAIL

Rout Route
i"‘:e F°|: £ From To Via Length
ode o (In KM)
GANJ, GOPALGANJ, MAHAMMADPUR, KHAJURI
2199 SIWAN MOTIHARI &'\R A MK 121

Region Covered : SARAN REGION

8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle
9. Period of Validity
Number of daily single trips allowed 4

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit.............uuvevereeessevesesunnnns
11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special

From: 06-Dec-2024  To: 05-Dec-2029

OCCASIONS o tteeeitiiie e et eeete e e ettt e e et e e e ee st e eeeteeesssesessssssreseesennneeens
12. Maximum and minimum daily trips 0N €aCh rOULe...........evvveeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

13. Maximum and minimum rate Of fareS............cuuviuiiireereeereesiseseesseesseseseseieeenesesins
14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under

BPECITIB . icusuemssincioisisucnsmmmaisssvasussonnorsosoiek dussivvy b, SutSe IR Bl L ot 1 o bollgis s
15. The reserve stage carriage may be used as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S

(I ‘)"‘"‘
) b\ \‘\\
il f 1 tary U} X

i ; State/Regional Transport Authority,

Date: 06-Dec-2024 it / ' CHAPRA RTA Bih
0 ‘ .Bihar

Permit No.




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VEHICLE NO, BROSPBEI01

PERMIT NO. BR2024-SC-2G85A

(1) That the vehicles shall be used only In a speclfied area, or on spocified routes In the pormit,
o oxhibited on the

(2) That coples of the time table of the Slage Carriage approved by the Stato/Reglonal Transport Authority nhall b
vohiclo and at spocified stands and halta on the routo or within the aroa.
(3) That specified standards of comfort and cloanlinoss ahall be maintained In the vehiclos,

(4) That fares shall be charged In accordance with the approved fare tablo,
(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates la not driven speed oxcooding the speed permitted undor this Act,

(G) That the vehicle to which the pormit rerates Is not drivon in contravention so Soce.6 or S0, 13
(7) That its holdor shall not uso a Stage Carrlage In a public place for carrying or Intending to carry passengers unloss it carrlos

conductor,
(8) That the service of Stage Carrlage shall bo regularly oporatod on the spacified route In accordance with the approved time-tablo,

(9) No ownor shall employ any person to act as an agent for salo of lickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds

a valid agents liconso,
(10) Any variation in route shall not bo allowed beyond tho limit as provided In the provision to clause (xxil) of sub- section (2) of

Section 72 of the Motor Vohicles Act,

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device In such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver,
(11) (i) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted In such a position that ita oporations not accessiblo to driver.
(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such dovices shall fitin drivor's cabin In case of a Stage carrlage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent liconso within @ month to the under sign through affidavit,
(13) Tho name of driver and conductor with their mabile number shall be writton cloarly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

name and address of the operator, \
(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehiclo In Urdu also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrylng of firo extingulisher will bo a must,

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rulo 168 of Bihar Motor Vehiclo Rule, 1992
(18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of womon, childron, roligion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in

the Buses.
(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that tha driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified undor Motor Vehicloe Driving

Regulation, 2017
(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down In Section 84 of the Act, and In sub-rulo(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehiclos

Rules -

(21) This permit is also subject to condition ylhat:-
(21) (i)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall bo exhibitod In tho vohiclos and on tho parking place/stands and

halts specified in the application for permit,
(21) (i) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

storage and sage custody of luggage and goads will be maintained,
(21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as spacified by it

(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit
(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (if)

Allach 1o the permit further conditions.

(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanio

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes. 1/ | ‘ i i

(25) The permit is issued subject to the ‘conditlo‘ré‘that differenco of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if

{ 1y f ) kL) ) | i

| || \1 i | \ LAY i A
i) 1 LA U 1

d for disabled passengers and lél\\?ll onsure s‘k_z,n of low footboard for casy
" \ | \ ll ‘ \ :l’ i l‘

accessibility. \H
‘ AL W ‘ | 1\
(27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons, ‘n;w‘m be mentioned near the resorvo

seals.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arranga whoel chalr for the convenlence of the handicap persons.
(28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons In the public passengers vehicles. if such incidont is reported by tho victim or
the co-passengers o the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report 1o the noarest Polico Station Immodiatoly. it s not dono

p lindlcallng the period of validity on the basis of payment of

gi By an authorisation sli
‘\“\ \\ \ \ N b\ ‘\

chargeable. ‘ 1\
(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kep! reserve provi

! Vil 1

\

by the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled,

State/Regignal Transport Authority

Date: 06-Dec-2024 ‘ i
‘ B 3}’\
\U‘\/.{



T T T R e e T

PERMIT NO. BR2024.5¢.26g5
. o VEHICLE NO. BR0O5PB5361

\\
R _____ ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL .
\ Route Code Stoppage Journey Day Arrlvnl Time ( Departure Halt
e (HH:MM) Time (HH:MM)

T MS'W"N 1 00:00:00 05:16:00 true
o IRGANJ 1 05:41:00 05:45.00 true
GOPALGANJ 1 06:04:00 06:08:00 true

2199 MAHAMMADPUR : 1 07:05:00 07:12:00 true
2199 KHAJURIVA 1 07:27:00 07:30:00 true
2199 MOTIHARI 1 08:30:00 08:49:00 true
2199 KHAJURIYA 1 09:43:00 09:47:00 true
2199 MAHAMMADPUR 1 10:05:00 10:07:00 true
2199 GOPALGANJ 1 10:59:00 11:06:00 true
2199 MIRGANJ 1 11:27:00 11:29:00 true
2199 SIWAN 1 11:59:00 12:55:00 true
2199 MIRGANJ 1 13:33:00 13:36:00 true
2199 GOPALGANJ 1 14:05:00 14:08:00 true
2199 MAHAMMADPUR 1 15:05:00 15:09:00 true
2199 KHAJURIYA 1 15:29:00 15:32:00 true
2199 MOTIHARI 1 16:32:00 16:55:00 true
2199 KHAJURIYA 1 17:55:00 17:59:00 true
2199 MAHAMMADPUR 1 18:16:00 18:18:00 true
2199 GOPALGANJ 1 19:09:00 19:11:00 true
2199 MIRGANJ 1 19:31:00 19:32:00 true
2199 SIWAN ' 1 19:59:00 00:00:00 true

Secr ‘-ﬂ' i
. Slate/Regional Transport Authority,
' Blhar

Date: 06-Dec-2024

%&\“p

14 i

N~ — e
"y T e N e e
LD e raeane it T TR
FUER s o ’\\;*‘r} l‘,“r $m-1~ 4

§
1

!

i' ESTFIEITH TiRe

LR s cheggo
o -.».mr,m- Has3, 0047004, 30016
; , . '# FU AR i)

L“g‘ '“234 1{;); Nl“n.n ) .‘_':9
A8 LN

Cv“,m ke | g

[hed? p L g

h w.:ul \S,E kot VP y ;\
B s ’..,ﬂf:':z EVS A DS TN }
/ ._3r;,;1‘. o) v indirpos o ins l§




